Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

August 1, 1994

097.13 OPWH

8-15-91

DEPARTMENT ORDER) NO. 15-15 Series of 1994)

SUBJECT: DPWH REPRESENTATION TO THE PRESIDENTIAL AGRARIAN REFORM COUNCIL

Pursuant to the need for effective implementation of the Comprehensive Agrarian Reform Program (CARP) as called for under Republic Act No. 6657, otherwise kwown as the Comprehensive Agrarian Reform Law, Undersecretary Gregorio S. Alvarez is hereby designated as the DPWH representative to the Presidential Agrarian Reform Council (PARC) Executive Committee with Assistant Secretary Manuel M. Bonoan serving as alternate.

In the activities of the Presidential Agrarian Reform Council (PARC) Technical Committee, the DPWH shall be represented by CARP-CLBU Office Project Manager Jose C. Guanzon with Mr. Ricardo Bamero, Jr. of the PMO-Feasibility Studies serving as alternate.

This order shall take effect immediately.

RECORIO R. VIGILAR

Secretary